

#### **REPORT**

# Post-Closure Plan

Possum Point Power Station CCR Surface Impoundment: Pond D

Submitted to:



## **Possum Point Power Station**

19000 Possum Point Road Dumfries, VA 22026

Submitted by:

#### **Golder Associates Inc.**

2108 West Laburnum Ave., Suite 200, Richmond, VA 23227

Project No. 19133483

September 2021 Amendment

## 1.0 POST-CLOSURE CARE REQUIREMENT

The Possum Point Power Station (Station) existing Coal Combustion Residuals (CCR) surface impoundment Pond D is being closed by removal of CCR pursuant to 40 CFR 257.102(c) and the Station's Closure Plan for this pond. Consistent with the requirements of 40 CFR §257.104(a)(2) for post-closure care of CCR surface impoundments, a Post-Closure Care Plan is not required for a surface impoundment closed through CCR removal under 40 CFR 257.102(c). Therefore, a Post-Closure Care Plan for Pond D has not been developed.





golder.com